
Cape and Islands Regional Network on Homelessness - TOTAL COUNTED HOMELESS 

POPULATION HUD Annual Point in Time Count of the Homeless - January 28, 2025 

Data is based on an unduplicated count. Unsheltered persons must meet the HUD definition - 
residing in a place not meant for human habitation, such as cars, parks, encampments, abandoned 

buildings, or on the street. Those in shelter are either residing in Emergency Shelter or residing in a motel 
or hospitality setting paid for by an organization. Transitional Housing is meant to be temporary with a 

two-year limit. 
 
 
Total Number of Homeless Persons 
Adults  
Unaccompanied Youth (Aged 18- 24) 
Dependent Children 
 
Total Number of Unsheltered Persons  
 
Total Number of Unsheltered Adult Individuals  
Barnstable County 
Dukes County 
Nantucket County 
Female  
Male 
No gender given 
 
Number of Unsheltered Families  
Total # of Families 
Total # of Persons  
Adult Male  
Adult Female  
Dependent Children  
 
Total Number of Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth  
Female  
Male  
 
Total Number of Persons in Shelter 
    
Total Number of Individuals in Shelter 
Female 
Male  
Other 
No gender given  
 
Number of Families in Shelter 
Total # of Families 
Total # of Persons 
Adults 
Dependent Children 
 
 
 

23-Jan-24 
568 
404 

1 
163 

 
76 

 
70 
66 
1 
3 

13 
40 
17 

 
 

3 
6 
4 
2 
0 
 

0 
0 
0 
 

397 
 

97 
27 
67 
1 
2 
 
 

94 
300 
137 
163 

 
 
 

28-Jan-25 
365 
300 

3 
62 

 
60 

 
57 
34 
23 
0 

20 
37 
0 
 
 

1 
3 
0 
1 
2 
 

0 
0 
0 
 

260 
 

260 
40 

103 
3 
0 
 
 

39 
114 
55 
59 

 
 
 

Differences 
-203 
-104 

2 
-101 

 
-16 

 
-13 
-32 
22 
-3 
7 
-3 

-17 
 
 

-2 
-3 
-4 
-1 
2 
 

0 
0 
0 
 

-137 
 

163 
13 
36 
2 
-2 
 
 

-55 
-186 
-82 

-104 
 
 

 



Cape and Islands Regional Network on Homelessness - TOTAL COUNTED HOMELESS 

POPULATION HUD Annual Point in Time Count of the Homeless - January 28, 2025 

Data is based on an unduplicated count. Unsheltered persons must meet the HUD definition - 
residing in a place not meant for human habitation, such as cars, parks, encampments, abandoned 

buildings, or on the street. Those in shelter are either residing in Emergency Shelter or residing in a motel 
or hospitality setting paid for by an organization. Transitional Housing is meant to be temporary with a 

two-year limit. 
 
 

Total Number of Individuals in Transitional Housing 
Female 
Male 
Transgender 
Other 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
23-Jan-24 

92 
43 
49 
0 
0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
28-Jan-25 

45 
20 
23 
1 
1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Differences 

-47 
-23 
-26 
1 
1 


