## Cape and Islands Regional Network on Homelessness - TOTAL COUNTED HOMELESS

## POPULATION HUD Annual Point in Time Count of the Homeless - January 28, 2025

Data is based on an unduplicated count. **Unsheltered** persons must meet the HUD definition residing in a place not meant for human habitation, such as cars, parks, encampments, abandoned buildings, or on the street. Those **in shelter** are either residing in Emergency Shelter or residing in a motel or hospitality setting paid for by an organization. **Transitional Housing** is meant to be temporary with a two-year limit.

Total Number of Homeless Persons	<u>23-Jan-24</u> 568	<u>28-Jan-25</u> 365	<u>Differences</u> -203
Adults	404	300	-104
Unaccompanied Youth (Aged 18- 24)	1	3	2
Dependent Children	163	62	-101
Total Number of Unsheltered Persons	76	60	-16
iotai Nullibei di diisileitelea Pelsolis	70	00	-10
Total Number of Unsheltered Adult Individuals	70	57	-13
Barnstable County	66	34	-32
Dukes County	1	23	22
Nantucket County	3	0	-3
Female	13	20	7
Male	40	37	-3
No gender given	17	0	-17
Number of Unsheltered Families			
Total # of Families	3	1	-2
Total # of Persons	6	3	-3
Adult Male	4	0	-4
Adult Female	2	1	-1
Dependent Children	0	2	2
Total Number of Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth	0	0	0
Female	0	0	0
Male	0	0	0
Total Number of Persons in Shelter	397	260	-137
Total Number of Individuals in Shelter	97	260	163
Female	27	40	13
Male	67	103	36
Other	1	3	2
No gender given	2	0	-2
Number of Families in Shelter			
Total # of Families	94	39	-55
Total # of Persons	300	114	-186
Adults	137	55	-82
Dependent Children	163	59	-104

## Cape and Islands Regional Network on Homelessness - TOTAL COUNTED HOMELESS

## POPULATION HUD Annual Point in Time Count of the Homeless - January 28, 2025

Data is based on an unduplicated count. **Unsheltered** persons must meet the HUD definition residing in a place not meant for human habitation, such as cars, parks, encampments, abandoned buildings, or on the street. Those **in shelter** are either residing in Emergency Shelter or residing in a motel or hospitality setting paid for by an organization. **Transitional Housing** is meant to be temporary with a two-year limit.

	23-Jan-24	28-Jan-25	<u>Differences</u>
<b>Total Number of Individuals in Transitional Housing</b>	92	45	-47
Female	43	20	-23
Male	49	23	-26
Transgender	0	1	1
Other	0	1	1